10-06-2000

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥

To the Honorable Commissioner o	193
	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
The Clad Products Comme	Name: Forest Technology Corporation
The Glad Products Company	Internal Address:
	HRUITEL PALABUSS.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1221 Broadway
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
_	
Other	Chy: Oakland State: CA ZIP: 94612
Execution Date: July 21, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, if	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,868,804
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🖸 Yes 🚳 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Stephen M. Westbrook	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Stephen M. Westbrook	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:      Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Stephen M. Westbrook	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Stephen M. Westbrook	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Stephen M. Westbrook	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\$
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Stephen M. Westbrook	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\$\$
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Stephen M. Westbrook  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\$\$\$\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number;
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Stephen M. Westbrook  Internal Address: 1221 Broadway	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\$\$
City: Oakland State: CA ZIP: 94612	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  060929  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City:  Concerning document should be mailed:  Stephen M. Westbrook  Internal Address:  1221 Broadway  City:  Calculate CA ZIP: 94612  DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  060929  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Oakland State: CA ZIP: 94612  D3/2000 DBYINE 00000110 060929 5068804	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  060929  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Oakland State: CA ZIP: 94612  D3/2000 DBYINE 00000110 060929 5868804	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  060929  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Oakland State: CA ZIP: 94612  Day 2000 Device 00000110 060929 5868804  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  060929  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Oakland State: CA ZIP: 94612  D3/2000 DBYINE 00000110 060929 5868804  Statement and signature.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  060929  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THES SPACE
City: Oakland State: CA ZIP: 94612  Da/2000 DBYRNE 00000110 060929 5868804  FC:581 40.00 CH  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  State: State: CA ZIP: 94612  DO NOT USE  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  State	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\$
City: Oakland State: CA ZIP: 94612  DO NOT USE  Street Address: 1221 Broadway  City: Oakland State: CA ZIP: 94612  DO NOT USE  1. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  Name of Person Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
City: Oakland State: CA ZIP: 94612  Oakland State: CA ZIP: 94612  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  Stephen M. Westbrook  Westbrook  Internal Address:  1221 Broadway  CA ZIP: 94612  DO NOT USE  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  State	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

**PATENT** 

REEL: 011122 FRAME: 0354

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

WHEREAS, The Glad Products Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., located at 1221 Broadway, Oakland, California 94612, United States of America ("Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following patent:

United States Letters Patent No. 5,868,804, issued February 9, 1999, entitled "Artificial Fire Log with Natural Wood Sounds"

WHEREAS, Forest Technology Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., located at 1221 Broadway, Oakland, California 94612, United States of America ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (USD\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent, together with all reissued, divisions, continuations, extensions and renewals thereof and the inventions claimed therein, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers, effective as of the  $2\sqrt{2}$  day of July, 2000.

THE GLAD PRODUCTS COMPANY ("Assignor")

FOREST TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION ("Assignee")

By: Whomas W Huckaly	By: Saren a Leefe
Name: ASSISTANT SECRETARY	Name: KAREN A. PEEFF
Title:	Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARY

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

PATENT RECORDED: 08/07/2000 REEL: 011122 FRAME: 0355